

FED AID NO HSIP-0258(20)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 258 BETWEEN SR 1117 AND 0.5 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1101

			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			ROCKY MOUNT, NC	WILSON, NC	SNOW HILL, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	47500.00	67000.00	64000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	21000.00	25000.00	8500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226 GRADING	Lump Sum	95000.00	277127.00	300000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	170 TON	44.00 7480.00	45.00 7650.00	33.25 5652.50
0005	0320000000-E	300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	510 SY	3.90 1989.00	4.00 2040.00	1.90 969.00
0006	0335200000-E	305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	202 LF	44.00 8888.00	41.00 8282.00	25.75 5201.50
0007	0335300000-E	305 18" DRAINAGE PIPE	446 LF	45.00 20070.00	43.00 19178.00	32.00 14272.00
0008	0335400000-E	305 24" DRAINAGE PIPE	216 LF	52.00 11232.00	49.00 10584.00	41.50 8964.00
0009	0448000000-E	310 **** RCP CULV CLASS IV 54"	95 LF	182.00 17290.00	180.00 17100.00	335.00 31825.00
0010	0448000000-E	310 **** RCP CULV CLASS IV 60"	75 LF	212.00 15900.00	230.00 17250.00	417.00 31275.00
0011	0448200000-E	310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	107 LF	46.85 5012.95	48.00 5136.00	36.00 3852.00
0012	0448300000-E	310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	33 LF	55.85 1843.05	57.00 1881.00	44.00 1452.00
0013	0448400000-E	310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	274 LF	68.60 18796.40	70.00 19180.00	110.00 30140.00
0014	0448500000-E	310 30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	79 LF	70.45 5565.55	72.00 5688.00	175.00 13825.00
0015	0995000000-E	340 PIPE REMOVAL	1,065 LF	10.00 10650.00	12.00 12780.00	10.00 10650.00
0016	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,705 TON	44.00 75020.00	44.00 75020.00	49.28 84022.40
0017	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,365 TON	47.00 64155.00	42.00 57330.00	52.64 71853.60
0018	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,090 TON	49.00 102410.00	39.00 81510.00	54.88 114699.20
0019	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	270 TON	425.00 114750.00	590.00 159300.00	476.00 128520.00
0020	2220000000-E	838 REINFORCED ENDWALLS	16 CY	784.00 12544.00	800.00 12800.00	1250.00 20000.00
0021	3628000000-E	876 RIP RAP, CLASS I	22 TON	93.00 2046.00	100.00 2200.00	70.00 1540.00
0022	3649000000-E	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	143.00 1430.00	100.00 1000.00	78.00 780.00
0023	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	16500.00	150000.00	15000.00
0024	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	101.7 SF	14.80 1505.16	15.00 1525.50	15.00 1525.50
0025	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	9,800 LF	0.75 7350.00	0.75 7350.00	0.88 8624.00
0026	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	70 LF	0.75 52.50	0.75 52.50	1.15 80.50
0027	4688000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	13,100 LF	0.90 11790.00	0.90 11790.00	1.15 15065.00
0028	4700000000-E	1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	190 LF	5.00 950.00	5.00 950.00	4.50 855.00
0029	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	110 LF	10.00 1100.00	10.00 1100.00	9.00 990.00
0030	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	25 EA	125.00 3125.00	125.00 3125.00	125.00 3125.00
0031	5325600000-E	1510 6" WATER LINE	175 LF	31.95 5591.25	33.00 5775.00	29.75 5206.25
0032	5325800000-E	1510 8" WATER LINE	4,435 LF	18.55 82269.25	19.00 84265.00	25.00 110875.00
0033	5540000000-E	1515 6" VALVE	2 EA	1300.00 2600.00	1285.00 2570.00	1315.00 2630.00
0034	5546000000-E	1515 8" VALVE	10 EA	1795.00 17950.00	1735.00 17350.00	1725.00 17250.00
0035	5648000000-N	1515 RELOCATE WATER METER	6 EA	950.00 5700.00	900.00 5400.00	745.00 4470.00
0036	5649000000-N	1515 RECONNECT WATER METER	16 EA	1150.00 18400.00	1170.00 18720.00	776.00 12416.00
0037	5801000000-E	1530 ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	5,000 LF	5.85 29250.00	6.00 30000.00	9.00 45000.00
0038	5835600000-E	1540 12" ENCASEMENT PIPE	50 LF	215.50 10775.00	220.00 11000.00	215.00 10750.00
0039	5835700000-E	1540 16" ENCASEMENT PIPE	106 LF	250.00 26500.00	245.00 25970.00	235.75 24989.50
0040	5871600000-E	1550 10" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	580 LF	87.30 50634.00	90.00 52200.00	88.00 51040.00

JUN 24, 2015 02:26 PM

GREENE

TIP NO W-5329

46254.3.FR1

11:00 AM 2 / 4 002

JUN 24 2015 DB00200
0.908 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0258(20)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 258 BETWEEN SR 1117 AND 0.5 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1101

			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		
0041	5871610000-E	1550 10" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	580 LF	1.15	667.00	1.00	580.00	88.00	51040.00
0042	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4,200 LF	1.80	7560.00	2.00	8400.00	2.75	11550.00
0043	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	9.00	450.00	15.00	750.00	4.00	200.00
0044	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00	1500.00	300.00	1700.00	340.00
0045	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	350 LF	8.00	2800.00	6.00	2100.00	15.00	5250.00
0046	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	24 LB	16.50	396.00	40.00	960.00	30.00	720.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2600.00	2600.00	10000.00	10000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0048	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	9.00	450.00	25.00	1250.00	17.00	850.00
0049	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00	2500.00	500.00	1700.00	340.00
0050	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	100.00	400.00	250.00	1000.00	300.00	1200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL		968257.11	TOTAL	1340019.00	TOTAL	1356374.95
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL		968257.11	SUB-TOTAL	1340019.00	SUB-TOTAL	1356374.95

FED AID NO HSIP-0258(20)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 258 BETWEEN SR 1117 AND 0.5 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1101

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		80000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		25000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		325000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	170 TON	45.00	7650.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	510 SY	4.00	2040.00
0006	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	202 LF	41.00	8282.00
0007	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	446 LF	43.00	19178.00
0008	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	216 LF	49.00	10584.00
0009	0448000000-E	310	**** RCP CULV CLASS IV 54"	95 LF	180.00	17100.00
0010	0448000000-E	310	**** RCP CULV CLASS IV 60"	75 LF	230.00	17250.00
0011	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	107 LF	48.00	5136.00
0012	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	33 LF	57.00	1881.00
0013	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	274 LF	70.00	19180.00
0014	0448500000-E	310	30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	79 LF	72.00	5688.00
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	1,065 LF	12.00	12780.00
0016	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,705 TON	116.00	197780.00
0017	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,365 TON	116.00	158340.00
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,090 TON	82.00	171380.00
0019	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	270 TON	450.00	121500.00
0020	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	16 CY	800.00	12800.00
0021	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	22 TON	75.00	1650.00
0022	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	75.00	750.00
0023	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		107500.00
0024	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	101.7 SF	14.02	1425.83
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	9,800 LF	0.75	7350.00
0026	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	70 LF	0.75	52.50
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	13,100 LF	0.90	11790.00
0028	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	190 LF	5.00	950.00
0029	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	110 LF	10.00	1100.00
0030	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	25 EA	125.00	3125.00
0031	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	175 LF	33.00	5775.00
0032	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	4,435 LF	19.00	84265.00
0033	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1285.00	2570.00
0034	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	10 EA	1735.00	17350.00
0035	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	6 EA	900.00	5400.00
0036	5649000000-N	1515	RECONNECT WATER METER	16 EA	1170.00	18720.00
0037	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	5,000 LF	6.00	30000.00
0038	5835600000-E	1540	12" ENCASEMENT PIPE	50 LF	220.00	11000.00
0039	5835700000-E	1540	16" ENCASEMENT PIPE	106 LF	245.00	25970.00
0040	5871600000-E	1550	10" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	580 LF	90.00	52200.00

JUN 24, 2015 02:26 PM

GREENE

TIP NO W-5329

46254.3.FR1

11:00 AM 4 / 4 002

JUN 24 2015 DB00200
0.908 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0258(20)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 258 BETWEEN SR 1117 AND 0.5 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1101

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

CHARLOTTE, NC

0041	5871610000-E	1550 10" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	580 LF	1.00	580.00
0042	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4,200 LF	1.80	7560.00
0043	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	9.00	450.00
0044	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00
0045	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	350 LF	8.00	2800.00
0046	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	24 LB	16.50	396.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2600.00	2600.00
0048	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	9.00	450.00
0049	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00
0050	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	100.00	400.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1623048.33

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1623048.33

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	1	968257.11
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	1340019.00
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3	1356374.95
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	1623048.33